Features
• Heavy Duty Field Switch
for industrial networking
applications
• Full-featured MNS-6K
software in a small fac-
tory-floor package
• Highly configurable, all

Learn, are trademarks and Personal Hub is a registered trademark of GarrettCom, Inc.  NEBS is a
registered trademark of Telcordia Technologies. UL is a registered trademark of Underwriters Labs.
Ordering Information
Magnum 6KQ-24VDC   Magnum 6KQ Managed Field Switch, base unit. May be configured with a variety of 10/100/1000 Mb
  fiber and copper port connector types from a family of port modules.  Non-blocking filtering & forwarding
  across all ports. Heavy duty metal case designed as heat sink, IP53 for environmental protection,no fans.
Magnum 6KQ-48VDC   Same as Model 6KQ-24VDC except the power input is -48VDC.
Magnum 6KQ-125VDC Same as Model 6KQ-24VDC except the power input is 125VDC range 88-150VDC).
Magnum 6KQP-48VDC PoE, same as Model 6KQ-48VDC except the four 10/100 ports are PoE-enabled, data pairs.
Configuration Options:  Each Magnum 6KQ may be configured with a choice for the three modular slots.
6KQ4-RJ45 6KQ module, four 10/100 copper ports, may be used in 6KQ slots B and/or D
6KQ4-RJMLC 6KQ module, two 10/100 copper ports and two 100Mb 2km multi-m. LC fiber ports, slots B and/or D
6KQ2-10ST 6KQ module, two 10 Mb FL 2km multi-mode ST fiber ports, slots B and/or D
6KP8-MTRJ SFF Fiber module for 6K Switches, w/eight 100 Mb 2km multi-mode FX  MTRJ connectors
6KQ2-MST 6KQ module, two 100Mb 2km multi-mode ST fiber ports, slots B and/or D
6KP6-RJMST “4+2” module for 6Ks, w/four 10/100 RJ-45 and two 100 Mb 2km multi-mode FX ST connectors
6KQ2-SSC 6KQ module, two 100Mb 20km single-mode SC fiber ports, slots B and/or D
P6KQ4-RJ45 PoE 6KQ module, four 10/100 copper ports with PoE on data pairs, may be used in 6KQ slot B only
6KQF-4MT 6KQ module, four 100Mb 2km multi-m. MTRJ fiber ports, factory slot C fiber-only
6KQF-2MSC 6KQ module, two 100Mb 2km multi-mode SC fiber ports, factory slot C fiber-only
6KQF-1MST 6KQ module, one 100Mb 2km multi-mode ST fiber ports, factory slot C fiber-only
6KQ-2GSFP 6KQ Gig module, two SFP pluggable open transceiver ports for user-selectable
SFP Gig transceivers in each, configure in 6KQ slot D only
6KQ-2GCU 6KQ Gig module, two auto-negotiating 10/100/1000 Mb copper ports, configure in 6KQ slot D only
Several other Port Modules are available on config. guide at www.garrettcom.com/techsupport/insertion_guides/6kqcg.pdf
DIN-RAIL-6KQ DIN-Rail holder for a secure vertical mount of 6KQ, with screws to attach to 6KQ case.
CONFORMAL CRM Conformal coating (aka "tropical treatment") of interior PCBs and each module of one 6KQ or 6K8 Switch
DEWAR ELECTRONICS Pty. Ltd.